MINUTES

of the

Board of Education of the Solon School District

The Board of Education of the Solon School District, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, met in special session on May 25, 2018, at 10 a.m. in the Conference Room at the Board of Education.

Mrs. Julie Glavin, President, presiding

ROLL CALL: Present: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas Absent: Mrs. Morrow

RESOLUTION NO. 114-18

APPEAL OF THE DECISION CONCERNING THE HARASSMENT INVESTIGATION

Mr. Heckman moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to affirm the decision of the Superintendent that the Board President issue a written notice of such affirmation on behalf of the Board; and that the Treasurer provide the complainant and representative with a copy of the Board's written notice.

Mrs. Thomas seconded the resolution.

ROLL CALL:AYES:Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mr. Patton, Mrs. ThomasNAYS:NONERESOLUTION ADOPTED

RESOLUTION NO. 115-18

APPEAL OF THE DECISION CONCERNING THE RETALIATION INVESTIGATION

Mr. Patton moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to affirm the decision of the Assistant Superintendent that the Board President issue a written notice of such affirmation on behalf of the Board; and that the Treasurer provide the complainant and representative with a copy of the Board's written notice.

Mrs. Thomas seconded the resolution.

ROLL CALL:AYES:Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mr. Patton, Mrs. ThomasNAYS:NONERESOLUTION ADOPTED

RESOLUTION NO. 116-18

ADJOURNMENT

Mrs. Thomas moved the adoption of the following motion.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to adjourn the meeting.

Mr. Patton seconded the motion.

ROLL CALL: AYES: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas NAYS: NONE

President

Treasurer